TOYOTA

PARTS CATALOGUE
IN—Y HhAa[A5

Expert ESP 9000

EXPERT

COMPUTERIZED

EMBROI%)ERY”;_ -

AISIN

AISIN SEIKI CO,,LTD.



N—Yh2aJ0ZHAICERLT

CONR—=YNEOTDERIZEHENTWSHRRIE. BRERETELEHLNMNYTET S K
2. ETOMREMELTHYEY.

X, BEDVRAPEIZLETOMBZELHLTEY EFIA, BAICEK-TE, 2=y MZFE
EOTHAIUTERETORBERELTEYVES,

CONR—=YAROTICEBENTVEEMAEZE TEXELGEF., #iER, REES. &%,
MAEBOEHEBZEMEICEER LTI ZE,

[H1]  RiEA EHES mE FrEc)
ESP9000 2-26 AH0204010000 Eag

CON—=YNEOTORBEE., FERLIZEESNLBEAHYFET.

HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOGUE

The illustrations drawn on the left pages in this parts catalogue cover all the parts to understand
the machine construction and the parts location.

However, the parts lists described on the right pages cover all individual parts and also
assembled units.

In case of placing a purchase order, please specify;

[ Example] Model No. Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name
ESP9000 2-26 AHO0204010000 Needle Plate

We reserve the right to change the contents of this parts catalogue without prior notice.



CONTENTS

CONTENTS

R I I 1
Framing

2 R R (L) et 3
Bed (1)

3 R R () ot 5
Bed (2)

A s (). oot 7
Arm (1)

D T a (2) . o 9
Arm (2)

B T da () ot e 11
Arm (3)

T F T U R . 13
Color Change System

8 B — R () oo 15
Needle Case (1)

O B R (D) o 17
Needle Case (2)

10 X BHBREIER (1) ... ..ottt 19
X-Axis Drive System (1)

1L X BHBREIER (2) ... ..ot 21
X-Axis Drive System (2)

2 Y B . . . ... 23
Y-Axis Drive System

L3 BB 25
Thread Tension Base

Sy - P 27
Thread Stand

15 R . . . . . 29
Bobbin Winder

LB B R - . o it 31
Electrical Parts

17 BRI Y T R 33
Power Supply Box

L8 R IR Il . o 35
Operation Panel

19 R (T a ) 37
Border Frame (Option)

20 R - o 39
Accessories

2L R U N s 41
Screws, Nuts, Washers

2 BB R R R . a7

Numerical Index of Parts



GENERAL VIEW

47N

14

13

10
11




1. 7L—L  FRAMING




1. Framing
Ref.No. Parts No. PARTS NAME Remark
11 1C0801000000 Base
1-2 BPD630M3A000 ¢ 55 55mm Dia. Adjuster
1-3 EC0870000000 (H) Vibration-preventive Rubber (H)
1-4 1C0823000000 Hole Cover
1-5 1C0802000000 Cover Attaching Fixture
1-6 1C0803L00000 Base Cover Front L
1-7 ICO803R00000 Base Cover Front R
1-8 1C0816L00000 L Base Cover Rear L
1-9 IC0816R00000 R Base Cover Rear R
1-12 1C0817000000 Table Collar
1-13 1C0807000000 A Table Fixture A
1-18 1C0805010000 Table
1-19 1C0839000000 CE Table For Europe
1-20 UNO0300110000 Table Complete Set
1-21 UNO03001100CE CE Table Complete Set For Europe
1-22 1C0808010000 B Table Fixture B
1-23 1C0806010000 Table Stay
1-24 1C0835000000 C Table Fixture C
1-25 BP3076000000 Adjuster Foot




2.Rvyk1 BED 1




2. Ry K (1) Bed(1)
i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark

2-1 1C0205000000 Ry R Arm Bed

2-2 IC0206000000 Ry RXFA A Bed Stay A

2-3 1C0207000000 Ry FXT4 B Bed Stay B

2-4 1C6401000000 H—HRE—4 Servo Motor

2-5 PB001300ZM00 raA4S)La7 Toroidal Core

2-6 1C0101000000 FHE—42TISH v b+ Main Shaft Motor Bracket

2-7 BP6003220000 R—ILRT7 YUY Ball Bearing

2-8 1C0102000000 T#oaqok Lower Shaft Joint

2-9 EC0C12010000 TagT—1 Lower Shaft Pulley

2-10 EC0C11000000 R7YVTHh5—A Bearing Collar A

2-11 BP6201220000 R—ILRFTIYYH Ball Bearing

2-12 1C0204000000 T Lower Shaft

2-13 EF0206B00000 FEAZILB Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing B

2-14 AH0203000000 RISy bk Needle Plate Bracket

2-15 BPSP03120000 2TYHEY Spring Pin 3P*12
2-16 EF0211000000 LEHR R—Y Rotary Hook Shaft Spacer

2-17 EF0209000000 ¢7.94 h5— 7.94mm Dia. Collar

2-18 FC0224010000 2T Rotary Hook Support

2-19 MEO505E20AMQ % Rotary Hook

2-20 SM601105THO00 LIk ARD Rotary Hook Set Screw

2-21 ME0504020000 REY Bobbin

2-22 MEO503000NBL REVH—X Bobbin Case

2-23 EC0C09020000 RNy Fhi—A Bed Cover A

2-24 C90524000000 Ry KhHN— Bed Cover

2-25 €90543010000 Ry RANR—Z5 vy KA Bed Cover Stud A

2-26 AH0204010000 iR Needle Plate for tubular and cap

2-27 FCOA02000000 fERAEY Positioning Pin

2-28 EG0228000000 HR/phRo Round Countersunk Head Screw

2-29 AH0205000000 §HiR Needle Plate for tubular hoop only Option
2-30 1C0209000000 RNy KAN—A Bed Cover A For Europe




BED 2

3. RNyk2




3. Ry [k (2 Bed(2)
i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark
3-1 RD6401S00000 NILRE—4 Pulse (Stepping) Motor
3-2 1C0201000000 ATH E—42RX—X ATH Motor Base
3-3 1C6602000000 HMstoY A ZEiR Magnetic Sensor A Card
3-4 IC7615000000 ATH BB/ N—F X ATH Retractable Harness
35 1C0202000000 ATH EEB) L /\— ATH Drive Lever
3-6 EC0C16000000 E—HARAR—Y Motor Spacer
3-7 1C0203000000 ATH EREht >4 ATH Drive Sensor
3-8 AT0404000000 Jgway Cushion
3-9 AT0405000000 sy avtEy Cushion Pin
3-10 EC0C08000000 ATH E#B & ATH Connecting Rod
3-11 AT0206010000 EBfELAN—EY Connecting Lever Pin
3-12 FC0213000000 ERE) 7 — L Drive Arm
3-13 BPF812121620 EihEn s Oiled Bearing
3-14 FC0217010000 %801 L/N— Thread Trimming Lever
3-15 EC0C01000000 ARERETL— Knife Connecting Plate
3-16 AH0209010000 A REREN T — L Movable Knife Drive Arm
3-17 BPE400000000 EYLy E-ring
3-18 AC0516000000 AR Movable Knife
3-19 AC0517000000 BElE A R Fixed Knife
3-20 AC0518000000 THiRT Under Thread Presser
3-21 AT6806E00000 Evh—vL/AFK Picker Solenoid
3-22 C90523000000 Evh—yL/A KR=X Picker Solenoid Base
3-23 FC0226000000 YL/ A4 Khin— Solenoid Cover
3-24 EG0218000000 EfE/ N Compressed Spring
3-25 EF0621000000 EoOYY Needle Bar O-Ring
3-26 €90519010000 EHTL— K Connecting Plate
3-27 EG0252000000 JLJ A4 KEY Solenoid Pin
3-28 C90516020000 Eyvh—~_R—X Picker Base
3-29 BPE200000000 EYLy E-ring
3-30 €90517010000 Evh— Picker
3-31 €90544000000 Evyh—T34vy k Picker Bracket
3-32 AC0208000000 FINRD Flat Fillister Head Screw
3-33 AC0212030000 Evh—Xkyn Picker Stopper
3-34 1C0208L0O0000 #2XE5Hh/N—L Rotary Hook Base Cover L
3-35 1C0208R00000 £2+H5H/—R Rotary Hook Base Cover R
3-36 1C0833000000 ZH\— Rotary Hook Cover For Europe
3-37 1C0834000000 Z2HNRN—TSHvy b+ Rotary Hook Cover Bracket For Europe
3-38 BPE015000000 EYY E-ring For Europe




4. 7—L1 ARM1




4. F—L (1) Arm (1)
i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. i PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark

4-1 1C0502000000 7—LA Arm

4-2 EC0A37000000 FEhA A LR Upper Shaft Bushing, Rear

4-3 1C0510000000 [ElEztE o R—X Rotation Sensor Base

4-4 1C6201000000 tEht oY Upper Shaft Sensor

4-5 1C0509000000 IBER:fask i Rotation Detecting Plate

4-6 1C0512000000 HREME Thread Winding Disk

4-7 BP150S5M525G BALTUHRIL Timing Belt

4-8 1C0511000000 tEhT—1) Upper Shaft Pulley

4-9 EC0A45000000 R7Y)U5Hh5—B Bearing Collar B

4-10 BP6004220000 R—ILRFTIYH Ball Bearing

4-11 1C0504000000 o Upper Shaft

4-12 1C0517000000 AYEE (X) Bevel Grear (Large)

4-13 EF0204000001 NRINAYEHEB Spiral Bevel Gear B

4-14 1C0518000000 NUERLTv oy Handle Bushing

4-15 1C0519000000 FEjEEL L/ N—/\FR Manual Rotating Lever Spring
4-16 1C0516000000 FECI¥ T H Manual Rotating Shaft

4-17 IC0503A00000 ES: VAR N[ Manual Operating Handle
4-18 ECOA68000000 P TERE)H L Presser Foot Drive Cam

4-19 ME0523000000 EER A 4 LA Upper Shaft Bushing, Front
4-20 ME0525000000 FEALAR—Y Quenched Spacer

4-21 AHO0571000000 KFEEREN A L Take-up Lever Drive Cam
4-22 ME0560000000 HILEA RS Cam Set Screw

4-23 ME0571000000 90° U5y 90-degree Crank

4-24 ME0528020000 AR FavaOy R Connecting Rod

4-25 BPN79A048000 —— KL= Needle Cage

4-26 ME0572000000 AN Right Countersunk Head Screw
4-27 EC0A67001500 KFEHA K Take-up Lever Guide Rail
4-28 CDOE20L01200 F—LIE@mA/N—L Arm Front Cover L

4-29 EC0A66011200 T—LIEEmH/IN—R Arm Front Cover R

4-30 EC0A53000000 F—LHA Fix Arm Guide Plate

4-31 EC0A14010000 GIE R AR Positioning Plate

4-32 EG0219000000 NANTRIL k Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
4-33 1C0506000000 7—LBlEmAh— Arm Side Cover

4-34 CDOE18011500 b—2)=F Case Linear

4-35 ECO0A61000000 PR v\ Linear Stopper

4-36 CDOE16000000 E> No.714 Pin No.714

4-37 FX0569000150 1@ R Reinforcing Plate




5. 7—L2 ARM2




5. 7—L4L (2 Arm (2)
i:ﬁf Pal:?sg;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME Rgfn%ark
5-1 EC0A06000000 ARLEE Bushing Holder
5-2 EF0554000000 FTFERAR—H Needle Bar Reciprocator Spacer
5-3 ECO0A1000S000 HELTES Needle Bar Reciprocator
5-4 ECO0A09000000 TS Return Spring
5-5 FX0564000000 INRZ 4 Spring Cradle
5-6 ECO0A08000000 FFRS4KTJavsy Reciprocator Slide Block
5-7 ECO0A07000000 R bhyIR—2 Stopper Base
5-8 FX0519000000 Ak yIR—Z Stopper Base
5-9 EC0A05000000 WAL Bearing Case Bushing
5-10 UN2501102000 ity ~ Needle Bar Drive Shaft Set
5-12 EG0536000000 HetiEme Needle Bar Drive Shaft Wick
5-13 FX0561010000 HEEIIILLA Needle Bar Drive Shaft Felt A
5-14 ME0555000000 WM2hS5— Bearing Case Collar
5-15 AHO0553000000 BEEAA KR Direct Drive Guide Plate
5-16 AH0552000000 w|mZIya A Shaft Holder Bushing A
5-17 BPWR10000000 C FRID 1E A Type-C Concentric Stopper Ring
5-18 AH0551000000 HW|T LTS Presser Foot Reciprocator
5-19 EC0A19010000 RV EPE LR Cushion Bracket
5-20 EC0A17000000 ®}2IviaB Shaft Holder Bushing B
5-21 EC0A25000000 I HA KR Presser Foot Guide Spring
5-22 ECO0A54000000 HZFJTILE Oil Fencing Felt
5-23 EC0A13010000 EREH L /\— Drive Lever
5-24 ECO0A23000000 EiEES Connecting Rod
5-25 EC0A20000000 BHEY A Stepped Pin A
5-26 EF0557000000 M B Wick B L:16mm
5-27 EC0A21000000 BifEY B Stepped Pin B
5-28 ECO0A65000000 SR Wick
5-29 EC0A12000000 HLLIN— Cam Lever
5-30 BPCFS4000000 ALT7+0O7F Cam Follower
5-31 EC0J35000000 KiEEh = Take-up Lever Bearing Case
5-32 EC0A460S0000 KHEEREI L/N— (F—LE ) Take-up Lever Drive Lever (with Arm Pin)
5-33 MEO053400S000 hlLaOtwy k Cam Roller Set
5-34 EC0A48010000 KETEREIL/N\— B Take-up Lever Drive Lever B
5-35 CLO0577000000 aREYy Roller Pin
5-36 CL0578010000 ¢8 A 8mm Dia. Roller
5-37 ECOA56A00000 AW v— Adjusting Washer 0.2mm Thick
5-38 EC0A56B00000 Dy v — Adjusting Washer 0.3mm Thick
5-39 1C0520010000 HA FiR Guide Plate

10




6. 7—L3 ARM3

11




6. 7—L (3) Arm (3)
i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME Rgfn%ark

6-1 UN6802540000 HAR—X Ty + Assembly Base Set
6-2 AH0508000000 EFARBTEAR—R Upper Thread Hook Assembly Base
6-3 RX6402010000 NILRE—4 Pulse (Stepping) Motor
6-4 AT 0330000000 NILRE—RZR—2 Pulse Motor Base
6-5 JE0501000000 ERTYIRINR Upper Thread Hook Return Spring
6-6 MX0523000000 NRZTHT— Spring Holder Collar
6-7 AT0339000000 ERTvILN— Upper Thread Hook Lever
6-8 AH0510000000 B&iR Connecting Rod Plate
6-9 AT0206010000 EiRELAN—FE Y Connecting Lever Pin

6-10 AC0304000000 HA EA5RIL Guide Bushing

6-11 1C0524000000 BEBRAHS— Positioning Collar

6-12 1C0522000000 xR oOvHs TSHY R Upper Thread Hook Bracket

6-13 1C0521000000 R ovy Upper Thread Hook

6-14 AH0509000000 R bhyIR—2 Stopper Base

6-15 EG0220000000 = S NEYUAY Eccentric Stopper

6-16 EC0A03000000 R—2RE vy K Base Stud

6-17 IC0523000000 TJwHHA R Hook Guide

6-18 AH0511000000 INILRAE—EAR—X Pulse Motor Base

6-19 EC0A34000000 S TRBRAHT— Jump Positioning Collar

6-20 EC0A31000000 S TUN—RINR Jump Lever Return Spring

6-21 AH0512000000 Sy TLIN— Jump Lever

6-22 EC0A33010000 S TLnNn—4% Jump Lever Holder

6-23 AT0404000000 Jgway Cushion

6-24 AT0405000000 sy avtEy Cushion Pin

12




7. FzoU%E COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM

13




7. FxUIEE Color Change System
i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark

7-1 RX6402010000 NILRE—4 Pulse (Stepping) Motor

7-2 1C0503B00000 EE/N\UKILB Manual Operation Handle B

7-3 1C0403000000 BRIEF—F~R—2X Color Change Motor Base

7-4 IC0405000000 FroThL Change Cam

7-5 BPTW12250000 IL—RAYTy T y— Washer

7-6 1C0401000000 FITIOR—R Change Base

7-7 BPMB120620FD WM DU Ty a Flanged DU Bushing

7-8 CX0402000000 BEBRAHS— Positioning Collar

7-9 1C0407000000 oY R—X Sensor Base

7-10 PB0O001A0RV00 RFUS g A—4 Potentiometer

7-11 1C0402000000 oY T7T—LA Sensor Arm

7-12 IC0404000000 FroThN— Change Cover

7-13 IC7201000000 Caq v hER Joint Card

7-14 1C0513000000 hiEERAR— X Relay Card Base

7-15 1C0514000000 thig R AR H /S — Relay Card Cover

7-16 1C7611000000 aqy FERPH#FN—RR Joint Card Relay Harness

14




8. #t#/7—X1 NEEDLE BAR CASE 1

BN

o

DN

15




8. #t4—X (1) Needle Case (1)
i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark
8-1 UN2600851500 HES—Xt Y b Needle Bar Case Set
8-2 IC0601000000 sHES—R Needle Bar Case
8-3 FX0632000000 Ay Needle Bar
8-4 ME0601020000 SHERE AR Needle Bar Holder Spring
8-5 EF0619000000 INRZT Ty — Spring Shoe Washer
8-6 EF0623000300 A R AR 2V Felt Packing
8-7 EF0627000300 YwiarvdlB Cushion Rubber B
8-8 FX0615000000 sy avyUsE Cushion Ring E
8-9 EF0617010000 EFHER by Upper Dead Point Stopper
8-10 EF0647000000 FINARD Flat Fillister Head Screw
8-11 CX0606010000 sES Needle Bar Connecting Stud
8-12 FX0647A00000 API/ANRA Presser Foot Spring A
8-13 FX0647B00000 R/ B (EWA) Presser Foot Spring B (for Thick material)
8-14 FX0621010000 HFEIAET Presser Foot Connecting Stud
8-15 ECOB03S00000 HAFITEY ~ Presser Foot Set
8-16 ECO0B03000000 T Presser Foot
8-17 EF0613220000 AT Iy a Presser Foot Bushing
8-18 FX0622000000 AP TIEARD Presser Foot Set Screw
8-19 EF0642020000 HwyavyUsg A Cushion Ring A
8-20 €90029030000 o+ Needle Clamp
8-21 EF0615000000 StiIEA R Needle Set Screw
8-22 EF06405Z211N #t (DBK5Z2 #11NY) Needle (DBK572 #11NY)
8-23 EF0606000000 KFEMEBERA Ty Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing
8-24 EDOF16000000 FALEH Take-up Lever Shaft
8-25 FX0645S00000 aaXXTEY Roller Type Take-up Lever Set
8-26 FX0645000000 Py ud Take-up Lever
8-27 MX0521010000 #HA R Thread Guide
8-28 CL0611020000 KFEARX Take-up Lever Boss
8-29 EF0605000000 KIEFHET w2 Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing
8-30 FX0644001500 #HiESA FL—IL Needle Bar Guide Rail
8-31 EDOF15010000 F—XL—ILTF Case Rail, Lower
8-32 BPH70416L000 FETEY Parallel Pin

16




9. #t#/7—X2 NEEDLE BAR CASE 2

17




9. #t4—X (2) Needle Case (2)
i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark

9-1 1C0603000000 EERAHIN— Top Cover

9-2 UN2601321500 HE) NREFR—X Y + Thread Take-up Spring Attaching Base Set

9-3 FN0631011500 HE) NREFAR—X Thread Take-up Spring Attaching Base

9-4 FN0639000000 FRLN—tY Retracting Lever Set

9-5 FN0638000000 b DA S Push Spring

9-6 FN0640000000 o—Lw bk Knurled Screw

9-7 FN0636000000 EFHT— Tension Collar

9-8 FN0637000000 $E) R Thread Take-up Spring

9-9 FN0634000000 AhA—HTFTTYREA Stroke Adjuster A

9-10 FN0633011500 p5 %7+ 5mm Dia. Shaft

9-11 FNO0643000000 TJwia Bushing

9-12 FN0632021500 O—Sx®K&ET Y + Roller-type Large Thread Holder Set
9-13 FNO0642000000 ——FrirBe—-3 Needle Roller

9-14 MX0521010000 %A/ R Thread Guide

9-15 1C0604000000 FTEpAHIN— Face Plate

9-16 FN0602001500 IRy FTA Magnet Rubber

9-17 UN26006215EC THEtLY Lower Thread Guide Set

9-18 EDOF23011500 T4E Lower Thread Guide

9-19 EDOF13020000 HEVT AR Thread Hook Spring

9-20 FX0633010000 NRBITSHY k Spring Presser Bracket

9-21 UN6800330150 HPFIR—Xty Thread Presser Base Set

9-22 AT0323000000 RET IS5y b Thread Holder Bracket

9-23 EF0637000000 XM Thread Suspender Disk

9-24 EF0639000000 RN Thread Suspender Spring

9-25 EF0638000000 AXNRBT Thread Suspender Spring Presser
9-26 AT2311000000 AXETR S Thread Suspender Attaching Screw
9-27 UN6801721500 HRPIR—X (F—T1) Thread Presser Base (with Tape)
9-28 AT0324001500 HRI|IAR—X Thread Presser Base

9-29 EDOF20001500 ITwhTF—T Velcro

9-30 UN6801821500 RBIE (F—7M) Thread Presser Lid (with Tape)
9-31 AT0325001500 RIS Thread Presser Lid

9-32 AT0304000000 HRI|IIAR—Y Thread Presser Spacer

9-33 1C0605000000 FrooaaR—x Change Roller Base

9-34 EF0519S00000 ALaOEY vty + Cam Roller Pin Set

9-35 1C0606000000 AR—TAawvsy Space Block

9-36 1C0607000000 iR Face plate

9-37 1C0611000000 RTFEY FHRILE T vii— Magnet Holder, Upper

9-38 1C0612000000 TRy bR D— Magnet Holder, Lower

9-39 IC0613000000 S UE RS Magnet

9-40 1C0614000000 LA Holder Shaft

9-41 BPE300000000 EYLY E-ring

9-42 1C0608000000 HmRITSHT v bk Face Plate Bracket

9-43 1C0610000000 miRE > % Face Plate Hinge Shaft

9-44 BPE400000000 EYLy E-ring

9-45 1C0609010000 AAYFITSHy Switch Bracket

9-46 1C6603000000 Hnn—t o4 Cover Sensor

18




10. X#hEEENER1  X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM 1

19




10. X EhERSHER (1)

X-Axis Drive System (1)

i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark
10-1 1C0303000000 XHw X Sash
10-2 EC0720000000 Z#%Ho7II)L bk Z-spec. Frame Felt
10-3 1C0316000000 R—Z Base
10-4 1C0317000000 = Lid
10-5 1C0324000000 BIEHR R Side Plate R
10-6 1C0325000000 {BIE 4R L Side Plate L
10-7 IC0333000000 HIN—TSHwy k Cover Bracket
10-8 1C0313000000 X)=7ozA X Linear Way
10-9 IC0314000000 sS4 RFL—F Joint Plate
10-10 1C0321000000 HY iR Stack Plate
10-11 1C0323000000 B iR Detecting Plate
10-12 IC0332000000 X EREIAIL X Drive Belt
10-13 1C0301000000 N)L b A Belt Stopper
10-14 1C0329000000 X 7—1) X Pulley
10-15 BPTLA8100000 Z—RK)IRFTYH Needle Bearing
10-16 1C0302000000 FAADD Yy — Washer
10-17 1C0318000000 URISHry U-shaped Bracket
10-18 1C0319000000 XEE> X-axis Pin
10-19 BPE500000000 EYLy E-ring
10-20 1C0320000000 FU3VRTAB Tension Stay B
10-21 1C0322000000 + VY ETR Sensor Attaching Plate
10-22 1C7602000000 XUzy bty X Limit Sensor
10-23 EC0G03L00000 BEEAR—X L Holder Base L
10-24 BPM4X10L0000 NANMT IS UOARIL + Hexagon Socket Head Flange Screw
10-25 ECOGO3R00000 BEAR—XR Holder Base R
10-26 BF1321A00000 FIBER AR A Positioning Plate A
10-27 BF1321B00000 FIEBRARB Positioning Plate B
10-28 BF1318010000 BT/ B Frame Presser Spring B
10-29 1C0304000000 X HIN— X Cover
10-30 CX07A3000000 A5—)L— bk Traverse Scale

20




1. XEhEEENER2  X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM 2

21



11. X EhERSHER (2)

X-Axis Drive System (2)

i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME Rgfn%ark
11-1 1C6402000000 H—HRE—4 Servo Motor
11-2 1C7606000000 XE—R/IN—FRR X Motor Harness
11-3 IC7607000000 XtoHNn—RR X Motor Harness
11-4 PB000200ETO0 IHRNRYKEFa—7 Expand Tube
11-5 1C0328000000 X ERgy F—1) X Drive Pulley
11-6 1C0310000000 E—AR—X Motor Base
11-7 1C0311000000 FUIVATA A Tension Stay A
11-8 1C0306000000 X R—ZX B X Base B
11-9 IC0302000000 FA4OVIT Y r— Washer
11-10 1C0315000000 X F—1) & X Pulley Shaft
11-11 1C0331000000 X E—FFEANI + X Motor Speed-reduction Belt
11-12 1C0330000000 XiFET—1 X Speed-reduction Pulley
11-13 1C0308000000 XAR—XZRAw K X Base Stud
11-14 1C0307000000 X~R—ZX C X Base C
11-15 1C0335000000 X R—ZX D X Base D
11-16 1C0336000000 X R—ZBH/N— X Base Cover
11-17 1C0305000000 X R—ZX A X Base A
11-18 1C0309000000 E—AHN—RE YK Motor Cover Stud
11-19 1C0312000000 E—H2 HIN— Motor Cover

22




Y-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM

12. YEABREH AR

2N

(O)

QU

o
Ne

~
o~
N
[N

fu».m\sx/ 2
/ o/ /

A
2NN

23



12. Y #hEFENER  Y-Axis Drive System

i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark
12-1 IC6401A00000 H—HRE—4 Servo Motor
12-2 1C0718000000 YE—A2TSHwvy k Y Motor Bracket
12-3 1C0704000000 E—HT—1) Motor Pulley
12-4 IC0716000000 Y E—AREEAI b Y Motor Speed-reduction Belt
12-5 1C0707000000 Y iEET—1 Y Speed-reduction Pulley
12-6 1C0717000000 Y BEANIL Y Speed-reduction Belt
12-7 EF0605000000 KIEFHET w2 Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing
12-8 1C0708000000 Y T—URyI R Y Pulley Box
12-9 1C0711000000 BRI — 1) B Speed-reduction Pulley Shaft
12-10 1C0706000000 Y EREI T—1) A Y Drive Pulley A
12-11 1C0709000000 YivT bk Y Shaft
12-12 1C0710000000 pL2=——FKILHhS— 12mm Dia. Needle Collar
12-13 1C0703000000 Y EREI 7—1) B Y Drive Pulley B
12-14 1C0702000000 Y RILFTEREIAR)L b+ Y Holder Drive Belt
12-15 1C0301000000 N)L b A Belt Stopper
12-16 1C0327000000 XHRILE L X Holder L
12-17 1C0326000000 X FRILA R X Holder R
12-18 1C0715000000 Y)=FozA Y Linear Way
12-19 1C0712000000 2 S RPN Stopper
12-20 1C0701000000 YRILMTFUIVARTA Y Belt Tension Stay
12-21 1C0705000000 Y 77— Y Pulley
12-22 BPTLA8100000 —Z—KIRTF7TYH Needle Bearing
12-23 1C0302000000 FAADD Y — Washer
12-24 1C0714000000 YR L,NTFUaVEY Y Belt Tension Pin
12-25 BPE500000000 EYLY E-ring
12-26 1C0713000000 YRBERY Yk Y Detecting Slit
12-27 1C7603000000 YUy bEVY Y Limit Sensor

24




13. 1%& TENSION BASE

25



13. FHEEA Thread Tension Base
i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark
13-1 UN23012015ES oO—4 ) XFABEEEY + Rotary-type Tension Base Set
13-2 1C0906001500 HEEEE Tension Base
13-3 FN0901010000 BEEEA] Rotary Tension Disk
13-4 FN0904020000 Ry FFARISXT b Slit Disk Shaft
13-5 FN0916010000 A—4&1)R—X Rotary Base
13-6 FG7210000000 O—2 YT 4RI R vy bR Rotary Disk Slit Plate
13-7 FN0906000000 %74 FEVB Thread Guide Pin B
13-8 FN0907000000 4 FE>O—5 Guide Pin Roller
13-9 FN0922000000 E1Foarvao—Ly bk First Tension Thread Spring Screw
13-10 EF0910000000 NS Spring Hook
13-11 LG0960010000 NIRRT VA S First Tension Spring
13-12 FN0921000000 L1573 Vm First Tension Disk
13-13 FN0903000000 E1HFSE First Tension Stud
13-14 FN0905000000 %A1 FEVA Thread Guide Pin A
13-15 FN0915010150 HREITL—bH Thread Guide Plate
13-16 Z7110310SD00 mavyEvgxy Countersunk Tapping Screw 3P*10
13-17 BPSH3X4X2000 SANLTAVIZYTILAYFER Nickel-plated Screw
13-18 EC0908000000 KRBT/ AR Thread Presser Spring
13-19 EC0909010000 KiRT Thread Presser
13-20 AH0951010150 LHiE Upper Thread Guide
13-21 Z7110310SD00 mayEyxro Countersunk Tapping Screw 3P*8
13-22 CC0918000150 AL HIN— Tension Base Cover
13-23 FN0910000150 RUILE Y L—IL Thread Breakage Sensor Rail
13-24 FN0911000000 YL HR—2 Thread Breakage Sensor Base
13-25 FG7204010000 TC & oY &R TC Sensor Card
13-26 Z7010306SD00 rSRAYEVSTRD Truss Head Tapping Screw 3P*6
13-27 FN0912000150 Yy FFELRIH— KA Slit Disk Guard A
13-28 FN0913000150 Ay bTA4RYH—FKB Slit Disk Guard B
13-29 FN0917L00000 SABEANR—X L Tension Base Support L
13-30 FN0917R00000 FAELER—X R Tension Base Support R
13-31 Z27010410SD00 rSRAYVEUHTRD Truss Head Tapping Screw 4P*5 For Europe
13-32 1C09070001500 AL H/IN— Tension Base Cover For Europe
13-33 1C0909000000 FBBER—X R Tension Base Support R For Europe

26




14. %3 7% THREAD STAND

27



14. R TRY%k Thread Stand

i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME Rgfn%ark
14-1 1C0903000000 P vl Thread Stand Plate
14-2 EF0939010000 BT THE Thread Stand Stud
14-3 619181500000 HRILTIE4A : 815 Thread Stand Blade: 815
14-4 EF0940000000 RITITIE Thread Stand Felt
14-5 EC0D12010000 FTHTFooaviARTA Under Thread Tension Stay
14-6 EF09090A0000 SHERD Adjusting Screw
14-7 EF0910000000 RES::V Spring Hook
14-8 CX1103000000 THREREX/ NS Under Thread Winding Coil Spring
14-9 EF0913000000 $EFFM Thread Course Tension Disk
14-10 EF0904000000 A R AR 2V Felt Packing
14-11 EF0914000000 REFTFE Thread Course Tension Stud
14-12 EF0912000000 HRELREN Thread Course Thread Guide
14-13 CT0603010000 R T Thread Stand Shaft
14-14 1C0904000150 $E Thread Course
14-15 IC0904A00000 B A Thread Course A
14-16 1C0904B00000 %#3E B Thread Course B
14-17 1C0904C00000 $iEC Thread Course C
14-18 1C0904D00000 $#ED Thread Course D
14-19 IC0904E00000 HREE Thread Course E
14-20 1C0904F00000 HREF Thread Course F
14-21 EF0942A00000 HERNA (B) Thread Guide A (White)
14-22 EF0942B00000 RERNB (F) Thread Guide B (Red)
14-23 UN150501C000 157 avtey b No.1 Tension Set
14-24 FN0922000000 E1Foarvao—Ly bk No.1 Thread Tension Spring Screw
14-25 LG0960010000 E1TFooa3vnR No.1 Tension Spring
14-26 LG0920010000 F17riarm No.1 Tension Disk
14-27 FN0903000000 E1HFSE No.1 Tension Stud
14-28 EDOL14020000 E1TFoiavikiE No.1 Tension Thread Course
14-29 EC0906000001 R FIIFa—T 1 (8 #6.7.8.9.10) Spiral Tube 1 For 6,7,8,9,10th Needle L=220mm
14-30 EC0906000002 RIS FILF1—T 2 (8 #4.5.11.12) Spiral Tube 2 For 4,5,11,12th Needle L=230mm
14-31 EC0906000003 RIS FI)LF21—7T 3 (8 #1.2.3.13.14.15) Spiral Tube 3 For 1,2,3,13,14,15th Needle L=240mm
14-32 EDOL11000000 Fa—JTaqA bk Tube Joint
14-33 EDOL12000000 Fa—THRINAT Tube Presser Pipe

28




15. T4%&%E UNDER THREAD WINDER

29




15. TAREBEE

Bobbin Winder

i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. i PARTS NAME Rgfn%ark
15-1 1C0905S00000 FTHREXR—Xtv + Under Thread Winder Base Set
15-2 1C0905000000 THEXFR—X Under Thread Winder Base
15-3 CX1115500000 P Ll Thread Winder Arm
15-4 BP16P85P08T0O AR—H Spacer 16P*8.5P*0.8t
15-5 BPE600NO0000 EYY E-ring E-6 Black-coated
15-6 CX1115300000 RETE Thread Winder Shaft
15-7 BP10P65P05TO AR—H Spacer 10P*6.5P*0.5t
15-8 CX1115100000 3 L6 Rubber Ring
15-9 CX1115200000 P Thread Winder Wheel
15-10 CX1115700000 PR TAES Thread Winder Plate Spring
15-11 SM86025680CN FRIENRD Pan Head Screw 11/64*40*8
15-12 CX1115900000 P TAS S Thread Winder Arm Spring
15-13 CX1115600000 RBEXHLE Thread Winder Cam Shatft
15-14 CX1115400000 REVRT Bobbin Presser
15-15 SM86025555CN FRIENRD Pan Head Screw 9/64*40*5.5
15-16 CX1115800000 FEXH L&/ Thread Winder Cam Shaft Spring
15-17 BPE500N0O0000 EYLS E-ring E-5 Black-coated

30




ELECTRICAL PARTS

e
BB X\

16.

16

31



16. &S Electrical Parts

i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME R({eﬁfn%ark
16-1 1C0813000000 —RAh/N—0O7J— Case Cover, Lower
16-2 IC5101000000 aAvEa—4 &R Computer Card
16-3 PB0O06900EBOO BIERAR—Y Resin Spacer
16-4 PB007100EBOO BIEAR—Y Resin Spacer
16-5 6445PSB31000 A% K :No.l: M3-10 Stud: No.1: M3-10
16-6 1C0814000000 F—=RHIN—=TF yIi3\— Case Cover, Upper
16-7 1C5102000000 a2V —IL 1 ER Console 1 Card
16-8 PB007000EBOO BIERAR—Y Resin Spacer
16-9 PB007500EBOO NEAAR—Y Hexagon Specer
16-10 PB002400BF00 JT7 Fan
16-11 1C0815000000 J7 VB{IR—X B Fan Attaching Base B
16-12 IC5401010000 N —E AR Power Card
16-13 6427ST600000 Ea—X: HS5RE : 125V-20A Fuse: Glass Tube: 125V-20A
16-14 1C0507000000 HIFRFR—X Card Attaching Base
16-15 PB007300EBOO a—TFq4299UvF Coated Clip
16-16 IC0505A00000 BEAHIN— Rear Cover
16-17 1C7610000000 INILAE—B/IN—2 R Pulse Motor Harness
16-18 IC7609000000 NJ—a—F Power Cord
16-19 PB001000PAOO BEES—TJIL Transfer Cable For Europe
16-20 1C0831000000 Y E—R Hh/\— Y Motor Cover For Europe
16-21 1C0832000000 IEHEE Stopper For Europe

32




17. ERHRYIX POWER SUPPLY BOX

33



17. EBRARY IR

Power Supply Box

i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME Rgfn%ark
17-1 1C0810000000 H—ZR—2Z Case Base
17-2 PB0O00300NPOO Hwi S A— Cushion Rubber
17-3 PB004100PW00 DC EiR DC Power Supply
17-4 1C5604000000 H—CTF7TY—N\TudL Surge Absorber Assy L
17-5 1C5605000000 H—SF7ITY—NRT Y FG Surge Absorber Assy FG
17-6 1C5606000000 J3vRa—F GND Cord
17-7 PB001600ST00 S—Y—RAL YF Seesaw Switch
17-8 1C5603000000 RA Y FIN—FRR Switch Harness
17-9 IC5601000000 4oLy rHTFT v Inlet Subassy

17-10 6427ET000000

Ea—X: HSRE : 250V 6.3A

Fuse: Glass Tube: 250V 6.3A

17-11 1C5602000000
17-12 PB002300BF00
17-13 1C0812000000
17-14 PB000400NPOO
17-15 1C7604000000

DC ER/N—FRR
27y (37-)
F—RhIN—
N R
/INJ—a— K DC

DC Power Supply Harness
Fan (Power)

Case Cover

Handle

Power Cord DC

17-16 IC7605000000
17-17 IC7605A00000

INJ—a—FKAC
INJ—a—FKAC

Power Cord AC
Power Cord AC

For USA/Canada

For Europe




fE/3rJL  OPERATION PANEL

18. #

A<

/
~
o

AN % % @%@&W@mv @
\n.ﬁ'\. % V=oAL ’ e (O]
\EI_@ @?ﬂ@@w@% %& @ 2
by i @,

35




18. #4E/SRJL Operation Panel

i:ﬁf Pan:s%;\lo. Lk PARTS NAME Rgfn%ark
18-1 1C5204000000 BENRFIL—RT7OV + Operation Panel Case, Front
18-2 1C5203000000 F—FR—KR—X Keyboard Base
18-3 1C5202A00000 BENARILET—HR—F Operation Panel Keyborad
18-4 PB002300LP0O0O LCD 7y ¥ LCD Assy
18-5 1C5208000000 LCD ¥—IJL LCD Seal
18-6 1C5201000000 a2Y—IL 2 & iR Console 2 Card
18-7 1C5206000000 BERY1—LT VS Speed Volume Assy
18-8 1C5210000000 RYya1—LYTS Volume Knob
18-9 PB005100SP00 FERELERS VT Emergency Stop Switch
18-10 1C5207000000 2EBOX 7545 v k Operation Box Bracket
18-11 1C5211000000 g3 Ra—F GND Cord
18-12 1C5205000000 BEEINNRILT—R Ny Y Operation Panel Case, Back
18-13 1C5209000000 DIP R4 v Fh/\— DIP Switch
18-14 PB0O00500NP0O0O YIIRY Knob Screw
18-15 1C0901000000 INRILEF R T A Panel Attaching Stay
18-16 1C0902000000 NRIIWEBF TSy b Panel Attaching Bracket
18-17 IC7608000000 BIENRARILIN— R Operation Panel Harness
18-18 PB002600EB0OO T4 oS0 Nylon Clamp
18-19 PB0013A0REOO FDDa1=wvw k FDD Unit
18-20 PB0O012A0REOQO FDD FDD
18-21 1C7614000000 FDD 5—7JJL FDD Cable

36




19. ER# (A7 3>) BORDER FRAME(OPTION)

37



19. Border Frame (Option)
Ref.No. Parts No. PARTS NAME Remark
19-1 1C0334S10000 Border Frame
19-2 CX0386000000 Border Frame Felt
19-3 1C0339000000 Border Frame Spacer
19-4 BPM4X10L0000 Hexagon Socket Head Flange Screw
19-5 MX0320D00230 Border Frame Clip
(for X-direction Use) L=230 mm
19-6 MX0320D00270 Border Frame Clip
(for X-direction Use) L=270 mm
19-7 MX0320E00180 Border Frame Clip
(for Y-direction Use)
19-10 1C0817000000 Table Collar
19-11 1C0807000000 Table Fixture A
19-16 1C0822010000 Border Frame Table
19-17 UN0300210000 Border Frame complete set
19-18 1C0840000000 CE Border Frame Table For Europe
19-19 UNO03002100CE CE Border Frame complete set For Europe
19-20 1C0808010000 Table Fixture B
19-21 1C0806010000 Table Stay

38




20. @& Accessories

g 9

b7 p
)57
e,




20. @M

Accessories

= o
i:ﬁ: Pal:?sg;\lo. i PARTS NAME Rgfn%ark

20-1 EF06405Z1110 & (#11) 10 & Needle set

20-2 MEO0504020000 FILIHREY Aluminum bobbin

20-3 MEO0503000NBL REVH—R Bobbin case

20-4 DP210500000T IAFTRAKSA4 /13— (K) Screw driver L

20-5 DP210200000T TAFRAKRSAL1x— (M) Screw driver S

20-6 DPOFFSETO0000 *TI7ty b RFSA8— Offset screw driver

20-7 DPL000000001 LERSA/\— Screw driver angle

20-8 DPHASAMI0000 [T&H Scissors

20-9 LEP0O0000000T Eytwy k Tweezers

20-10 DP400100000T HEL Oil feeder

20-11 EDOL20000000 ALyH— Threader

20-12 DP2509000000 RELUF (3mm) Wrench 3

20-13 DP2505000000 NALYF (4 mm) Wrench 4

20-14 100000000012 TE% Accessories case

40




21 *Y - Fybk Dyl r—

Screws, Nuts, Washers

RHEES i ) RHEES mE e
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
FEINRD B18 $S6203200TDO M3 x 20
A Flat Fillister Head Screw
B19 SS6203200TNO M3 x 20
Al SM15015430CN 1/8x44 x 3 B20 SS6203250TNO M3 x 25
A2 SM15015450CN 1/8x 44 x5 B21 SS6203300TN1 M3 x 30
A3 SM15015455CN 1/8 x 44 x 5.5 B22 SS6204050TDO M4 x 5
A4 SM15015460CN 1/8 x 44 x 6 B23 SS6204050TNO M4 x 5
A5 SM16515530CN 9/64 x 40 x 3 B24 SS6204060TDO M4 x 6
A6 SM14020540CN 9/64 x 40 x 4 B25 SS6204060TNO M4 x 6
A7 SM16516540SA 9/64 x 40 x 4 B26 SS6204080TDO M4 x 8
A8 SM17010540CN 9/64 x 40 x 4 B27 SS6204080TNO M4 x 8
A9 SM1E515550CN 9/64 x 40 x 5 B28 SS6204100TDO M4 x 10
Al10 SM14020560CN 9/64 x 40 x 6 B29 SS6204100TNO M4 x 10
All SM15525560CN 9/64 x 40 x 6 B30 SS6204120TDO M4 x 12
Al2 SM15526570CN 9/64 x 40 x 7 B31 SS6204120TNO M4 x 12
Al13 SM15020580CN 9/64 x 40 x 8 B32 SS6204150TNO M4 x 15
Al4 SM15530580CN 9/64 x 40 x 8 B33 SS6204180TNO M4 x 18
Al5 SM16025580CN 9/64 x 40 x 8 B34 SS6204200TDO M4 x 20
Al6 SM150205A0CN 9/64 x 40 x 10 B35 SS6204200TNO M4 x 20
Al7 SM150205C0CN 9/64 x 40 x 12 B36 SS6204250TNO M4 x 25
Al18 SM150205F0CN 9/64 x 40 x 15 B37 SS6204250TN1 M4 x 25
Al19 SM15422643TN 11/64 x 40 x 4.3 B38 SS6204300TNO M4 x 30
A20 SM17017670CN 11/64 x 40 x 7 B39 SS6204350TNO M4 x 35
A21 SM1C035675CN 11/64 x 40 x 7.5 B40 SS6204400TNO M4 x 40
A22 SM10825690SH 11/64 x 40 x 9 B41 SS6204450TNO M4 x 45
A23 SM146266B5CN 11/64 x 40 x 11.5 B42 SS6205060TNO M5 x 6
A24 SM172316COCN 11/64 x 40 x 12 B43 SS6205080TD0O M5 x 8
A25 SS6003080SCO M3 x 8 B44 SS6205080TNO M5 x 8
A26 SS6003080SDO0 M3 x 8 B45 SS6205100TDO M5 x 10
A27 SS6003100CCO M3 x 10 B46 SS6205100TNO M5 x 10
A28 SS6004100SCO M4 x 8 B47 SS6205100TPO M5 x 10
B48 SS6205120TNO M5 x 12
B49 SS6205140TNO M5 x 14
B RATYTHRIL b B50 $S6205150MZ0 M5 x 15
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw B51 SS6205150TDO M5 x 15
B1 SS6202080TDO M2 x 8 B52 SS6205150TNO M5 x 15
B2 SS6202100TDO M2 x 10 B53 SS6205160TNO M5 x 16
B3 SS6276050TNO M2.6 x 5 B54 SS6205180TNO M5 x 18
B4 SS6203030TNO M3 x 3 B55 SS6205200TD0O M5 x 20
B5 SS6203040TNO M3 x 4 B56 SS6205200TNO M5 x 20
B6 SS6203050TNO M3 x5 B57 SS6205220TNO M5 x 22
B7 SS6203060TDO M3 x 6 B58 SS6205230TNO M5 x 23
B8 SS6203060TNO M3 x 6 B59 SS6205250TNO M5 x 25
B9 SS6203080TDO M3 x 8 B60 SS6205300TNO M5 x 30
B10 SS6203080TNO M3 x 8 B61 SS6205350TNO M5 x 35
B11 SS6203100TDO M3 x 10 B62 SS6205350TN1 M5 x 35
B12 SS6203100TNO M3 x 10 B63 SS6205400TNO M5 x 40
B13 SS6203120TNO M3 x 12 B64 SS6205450TNO M5 x 45
B14 SS6203150TDO M3 x 15 B65 SS6205500TNO M5 x 50
B15 SS6203150TNO M3 x 15 B66 SS6205500TN1 M5 x 50
B16 SS6203160TNO M3 x 16 B67 SS6205550TNO M5 x 55
B17 SS6203180TNO M3 x 18

41




RHES mE #E REES mE #E
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
B NATYTHRIL ¢ C5 $59305150SD0 M5 x 15
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw C6 $S9305200SD0 M5 x 20
B68 SS6205600TNO M5 x 60 Cc7 SS9306150SC0 M6 x 15
B69 SS6205600TN1 M5 x 60 C8 SS9306450SD0 M6 x 45
B70 SS6206080TNO M6 x 8 C9 SS9306500SCO M6 x 50
B71 SS6206090TNO M6 x 9 C10 SS9306500SDO M6 x 50
B72 SS6206100TNO M6 x 10 cn SS9306550SD0 M6 x 55
B73 SS6206120TNO M6 x 12 Cl12 SS9306650SDO M6 x 65
B74 SS6206150TNO M6 x 15 C13 SS9306750SCO M6 x 75
B75 SS6206180TNO M6 x 18 Cl4 SS9308150TNO M8 x 15
B76 SS6206200TNO M6 x 20 C15 SS9308180TNO M8 x 18
B77 SS6206250TNO M6 x 25 Cl6 SS9310300TNO M10 x 30
B78 SS6206300TNO M6 x 30 C17 SS9310350SC0 M10 x 35
B79 SS6206350TNO M6 x 35 C18 SS9310350TNO M10 x 35
B80 SS6206400TNO M6 x 40 C19 SS9310400SC1 M10 x 40
B81 SS6206450TNO M6 x 45 Cc20 SS9312500TNO M12 x 50
B82 SS6206450TN1 M6 x 45 c21 SS9312B0O0TNO M12 x 110
B83 SS6206500TN1 M6 x 50
B84 SS6206650TNO M6 x 65
B85 SS6506750TN1 M6 x 75 D AFNRS
B86 SS6206800TN1 M6 x 80 Round Fillister Head Screw
B87 SS6206A00TNO M6 x 100 D1 SM66514540CL 9/64 x 40 x 4
B88 SS6208120TNO M8 x 12 D2 SM66015550CL 9/64 x 40 x 5
B89 SS6208150TNO M8 x 15 D3 SM66015550CN 9/64 x 40 x 5
B90 SS6208150TPO M8 x 15 D4 SM67018550CN 9/64 x 40 x 5
B91 SS6208200TNO M8 x 20 D5 SM67020550CN 9/64 x 40 x 5
B92 SS6208250TNO M8 x 25 D6 SM66015560CL 9/64 x 40 x 6
B93 SS6208300TNO M8 x 30 D7 SM66015560CN 9/64 x 40 x 6
B94 SS6208350TNO M8 x 35 D8 SM67020560CL 9/64 x 40 x 6
B95 SS6208400TNO M8 x 40 D9 SM67020560CN 9/64 x 40 x 6
B96 SS6208400TN1 M8 x 40 D10 SM65817568CN 9/64 x 40 x 6.8
B97 SS6208450TNO M8 x 45 D11 SM67020580CL 9/64 x 40 x 8
B98 SS6208450TN1 M8 x 45 D12 SM67020580CN 9/64 x 40 x 8
B99 SS6208500TNO M8 x 50 D13 SM660255A0CN 9/64 x 40 x 10
B100 SS6208600TNO M8 x 60 D14 SM670205COCN 9/64 x 40 x 12
B101 SS6208700TNO M8 x 70 D15 SM67015660CN 11/64 x 40 x 6
B102 SS6210200TNO M10 x 20 D16 SM67530665CN 11/64 x 40 x 6.5
B103 SS6210250TNO M10 x 25 D17 SM675306A5CN 11/64 x 40 x 10.5
B104 SS6210300TNO M10 x 30 D18 SM675306COCN 11/64 x 40 x 12
B105 SS6210350TNO M10 x 35 D19 SM675256F0CN 11/64 x 40 x 15
B106 SS6210400TNO M10 x 40 D20 SM69065CQ5CN 9/32 x 28 x 24.5
B107 SS6212300TNO M12 x 30 D21 SS7003050SDO M3 x5
B108 SS6212350TNO M12 x 35
C RARL E FRINRS
Hexagon Bolt Pan Head Screw
C1l SS9303060SD0 M3 x 6 E1l SS4164014MZ0 M1.4x1.4
c2 SS9304080SDO0 M4 x 8 E2 SS4102030MZ0 M2 x 3
C3 SS9305100SD0 M5 x 10 E3 SS4102040MZ0 M2 x 4
C4 SS9305150SC0 M5 x 15 E4 SS4102080MZ0 M2 x 8

42




RHES mE ) RHEES mE e
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark

E FRI©NRD

Pan Head Screw E54 SS4105120SD0O M5 x 12
E5 SS4175030MZ0 M2.5x 3 E55 SS4105300SD1 M5 x 12
E6 SS4175040MZ0 M2.5x 4 E56 SS4105150SD0 M5 x 15
E7 SS4175050MZ0 M2.5%x 5 E57 SS4105450SD1 M5 x 45
E8 SS4175080MZ0 M2.5x 8 E58 SS4105500SD1 M5 x 50
E9 SS4175130MZ0 M2.5 x 13 E59 SS4105600SD1 M5 x 60
E10 SS4175130SDO0 M2.5 x 13
E11 SS4103030MZ0 M3 x 3
E12 SS4103030SDO0 M3 x 3 = MmMipR
E13 S$S4103040CDO M3 x 4 Countersunk Head Screw
E14 SS4103040MZ0 M3 x 4 F1 SMA55005A0CN 9/64 x 40 x 10
E15 SS4103040SDO0O M3 x 4 F2 SMB7000680CN 11/64 x 40 x 8
E16 SS4103050MZ0 M3 x5 F3 SS1102060SDO0O M2 x 6
E17 SS4103050SDO0 M3 x5 F4 SS1103040Mz0 M3 x 4
E18 SS4103060MZ0 M3 x 6 F5 SS1103040SDO M3 x 4
E19 SS4103060SA0 M3 x 6 F6 SS1103050MZ0 M3 x 5
E20 SS4103060SD0O M3 x 6 F7 SS1103050SDO0 M3 x 5
E21 SS4103080MZ0 M3 x 8 F8 SS1003060SD0O M3 x 6
E22 SS4103080SA0 M3 x 8 F9 SS1103060MZ0 M3 x 6
E23 SS4103080SDO0 M3 x 8 F10 SS1103060SDO0O M3 x 6
E24 SS4103100SC1 M3 x 10 Fl11 SS1103070SDO M3 x 7
E25 SS4103100SD0O M3 x 10 F12 SS1003080SD0O M3 x 8
E26 SS4103110SC1 M3 x 11 F13 SS1103080Mz0 M3 x 8
E27 SS4103120MZ0 M3 x 12 F14 SS1103080SCO M3 x 8
E28 SS4103120SDO0 M3 x 12 F15 SS1103080SD0O M3 x 8
E29 SS4103140SA0 M3 x 14 F16 SS1103080SNO M3 x 8
E30 SS4103140SD0 M3 x 14 F17 SS1103100SDO M3 x 10
E31 SS4103150SD0 M3 x 15 F18 SS1103120MZ0 M3 x 12
E32 SS4103160SDO0O M3 x 16 F19 SS1103120SD0 M3 x 12
E33 SS4103200SDO0 M3 x 20 F20 SS1103150Mz0 M3 x 15
E34 SS4103300SDO0 M3 x 30 F21 SS1103160SDO0O M3 x 16
E35 SS4103400SD1 M3 x 40 F22 SS1104050SDO0 M4 x 5
E36 SS4103500SD1 M3 x 50 F23 SS1104060MZ0 M4 x 6
E37 SS4104040SD0O M4 x 4 F24 SS1104060SDO M4 x 6
E38 SS4104050SDO0O M4 x 5 F25 SS1104080Mz0 M4 x 8
E39 SS4104060MZ0 M4 x 6 F26 SS1104080SD0O M4 x 8
E40 SS4104060SDO0O M4 x 6 F27 SS1104100MZz0 M4 x 10
E41 SS4104080SD0 M4 x 8 F28 SS1104100SDO M4 x 10
E42 SS4104100SD0O M4 x 10 F29 SS1104120SDO M4 x 12
E43 SS4104120SDO0 M4 x 12 F30 SS1104140SDO M4 x 14
E44 SS4104150SDO0 M4 x 15 F31 SS1104150SD0 M4 x 15
E45 SS4104180SDO0 M4 x 18 F32 SS1104200SD0 M4 x 20
E46 SS4104300SDO0O M4 x 30 F33 SS1104220SD0 M4 x 22
E47 SS4104500SD0 M4 x 50 F34 SS1104250SD0 M4 x 25
E48 SS4104600SD1 M4 x 60 F35 SS1105060SDO M5 x 6
E49 SS4105060SD0 M5 x 6 F36 SS1105080SDO M5 x 8
E50 SS4105070SDO0O M5 x 7 F37 SS1105100Mz0 M5 x 10
E51 SS4105080SDO0 M5 x 8 F38 SS1105100SDO0O M5 x 10
E52 SS4105100MZ0 M5 x 10 F39 SS1105120SD0 M5 x 12
E53 SS4105100SD0 M5 x 10 F40 SS1105150SDO0 M5 x 15




RHEES i w%E RHEES R HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
= [ H26 $50104050MZ0 M4 x 5
Countersunk Head Screw H27 SS0104050SDO0 M4 x5
F41 SS1105300SDO M5 x 30 H28 S$S0104060MZ0 M4 x 6
F42 S$S1105350SD0 M5 x 35 H29 S$S0104060SD0O M4 x 6
F43 SS1105400SDO0O M5 x 40 H30 SS0104065SD0O M4 x 6.5
Fa44 SS1106150SCO0 M6 x 15 H31 SS0104080MZ0 M4 x 8
F45 SS1106150SDO0 M6 x 15 H32 SS0104080SDO0O M4 x 8
F46 S$S1106350SD0 M6 x 35 H33 S$S0104080MZ2 M4 x 8
F47 S$S1108120SD0 M8 x 12 H34 S$S0104100MZ0 M4 x 10
F48 SS1108700TNO M8 x 70 H35 S$S0104100SD0O M4 x 10
H36 SS0104120SD0 M4 x 12
H37 S$S0104150SD0 M4 x 15
G SLM/ANR S H38 $S0104200SD0 M4 x 20
Round Countersunk Head Screw H39 SS0105050SD0 M5 x 5
G1 SMC5000460CL 1/8 x 44 x 6 H40 S$S0105060SD0 M5 x 6
G2 SMC5000530CL 9/64 x 40 x 3 H41 SS0105065SD0 M5 x 6.5
G3 SMC5000535CL 9/64 x 40 x 3.5 H42 SS0105070SDO0O M5 x 7
G4 SMC5000540CL 9/64 x 40 x 4 H43 SS0105080MZ0 M5 x 8
G5 SMC5000560CL 9/64 x 40 x 6 H44 S$S0105080SD0O M5 x 8
G6 SMC5000570CL 9/64 x 40 x 7 H45 S$S0105100MZ0 M5 x 10
G7 SMC5000595CL 9/64 x 40 x 9.5 H46 S$S0105100SD0O M5 x 10
G8 SMC50005C0CL 9/64 x 40 x 12 H47 SS0105120MZ0 M5 x 12
H48 SS0105120SD0 M5 x 12
H49 S$S0105150SD0 M5 x 15
H FSRINRD H50 S$S0105200SD0 M5 x 20
Truss Head Screw H51 S$S0105250SD0 M5 x 25
H1 SMF6016470CL 1/8x44 x7 H52 SS0105300SD0 M5 x 30
H2 SMF8020530CL 9/64 x 40 x 3.5 H53 SS0105350SD0 M5 x 35
H3 SMF8020540CL 9/64 x 40 x 4 H54 SS0106080SDO M6 x 8
H4 SME9510540CM 9/64 x 40 x 4 H55 S$S0106100SD0O M6 x 10
H5 SMF8020560CL 9/64 x 40 x 6 H56 S$S0106220SD0 M6 x 22
H6 SMF8020580CL 9/64 x 40 x 8 H57 S$S0106250SD0 M6 x 25
H7 SS0175030MZ0 M2.5 x 3 H58 SS0106350SDO0 M6 x 35
H8 SS0175030SD0 M2.5x 3 H59 SS0106400SDO M6 x 40
H9 S$S0175040MZ0 M2.5 x 4
H10 SS0175040SA0 M2.5 x 4
H11 S$S0175040SDO0 M2.5 x 4 FLNR D
H12 S$S0103030MZ0 M3 x 3 J Round Head Screw
H13 SS0103030SDO0 M3 x 3 J1 SS3102030MZ0 M2 x 3
H14 SS0103040SDO0 M3 x 4 J2 SS3103080SD0 M3 x 8
H15 S$S0103050MZ0 M3 x 5 J3 SS3103080SEO M3 x 8
H16 S$S0103050SD0 M3 x 5 Ja S$S3103100MZ0 M3 x 10
H17 S$S0103060MZ0 M3 x 6
H18 SS0103060SD0 M3 x 6
H19 SS0103060SA0 M3 x 6 RAYDJYRIEARS
H20 $S0103080SDO0 M3 x 8 K Slotted Set Screw
H21 SS0103080SA0 M3 x 8 K1 SMK0000435CN 1/8 x 44 x 3.5
H22 S$S0103100MZ0 M3 x 10 K2 SMK0000560CN 9/64 x 40 x 6
H23 SS0103100SDO0 M3 x 10 K3 SMKO0000625CN 11/64 x 40 x 2.5
H24 SS0103200SD0 M3 x 20 K4 SMKO0000635CN 11/64 x 40 x 3.5
H25 S$S0104040MZ0 M4 x 4




RHES mE ) RHEES mE e
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark

ZYDYFIEARS L33 $S8206080TNO M6 x 8
K Slotted Set Screw L34 SS8206100TNO M6 x 10
K5 SMK0000640CN 11/64 x 40 x 4 L35 SS8206180TNO M6 x 18
K6 SMKO0000650CN 11/64 x 40 x 5 L36 SS8208080TNO M8 x 8
K7 SMKOOOOA50CN 15/64 x 28 x 5 L37 SS8208100TNO M8 x 10
K8 SMKOOO0AAOCN 15/64 x 28 x 10 L38 SS8208150TNO M8 x 15
K9 SMKOOOOAFOCN 15/64 x 28 x 15
K10 SMKO000AHOCN 15/64 x 28 x 17
K11 SMK0000B40CN 1/4 x 40 x 4 M RATTEL VARIL b
K12 SMKO0000B45CN 1/4 x 40 x 4.5 Hexagon Socket Head Button Screw
K13 SMKO0000B50CN 1/4 x40 x5 M1 SS3203040SCO0 M3 x 4
K14 SMKO0000B60CN 1/4 x40 x 6 M2 SS3204060SCO M4 x 6
K15 SMK0000BS8OCN 1/4 x 40 x 8 M3 S$S3204080SC0O M4 x 8
K16 SMK0000CCOCN 9/32 x 28 x 12 M4 S$S3204080SD0 M4 x 8
K17 SS8005060TNO M5 x 6 M5 S$S3205100SC0O M5 x 10

M6 SS3205100SDO0 M5 x 10

L AARMIEA RS

Hexagon Socket Head Set Screw N v LRRD
L1 SMJ0000425CN 1/8x 44 %25 Screw with Washer
L2 SMJ0000430CN 1/8 x 44 x 3 N1 SSA003060000 M3 x 6
L3 SMJ0000690CN 11/64 x 28 x 9 N2 SSA003080000 M3 x 8
L4 SMJ0000640CN 11/64 x 40 4 N3 SSA003150000 M3 x 15
L5 SMJ0000660CN 11/64 x 40 x 6 N4 SSA003160000 M3 x 16
L6 SMJ0000680CN 11/64 x 40 x 8 N5 SSA003180000 M3 x 18
L7 SMJ0000A40CN 15/64 x 28 x 4 N6 SSA004080000 M4 x 8
L8 SMJO0000A90CN 15/64 x 28 x 9 N7 SSA004100000 M4 x 10
L9 SS8275030TNO M2.5 x 3 N8 SSA004550000 M4 x 55
L10 SS8203020TNO M3 x 2 N9 SSA005100000 M5 x 10
L11 SS8203030TNO M3 x 3 N10 SSA005120000 M5 x 12
L12 SS8203040TNO M3 x 4 N11 SSA005140000 M5 x 14
L13 SS8203050TNO M3 x 5 N12 SSA005180000 M5 x 18
L14 SS8203060TNO M3 x 6
L15 SS8203080TNO M3 x 8
L16 SS8204030TNO M4 x 3 +wv b
L17 SS8204040TNO M4 x 4 P Nut
L18 SS8204050TNO M4 x 5 P1 SMNO046030CNO 1/8%x44x6x3
L19 SS8204060TNO M4 x 6 P2 SMN056020CLO 9/64 x 40 X 6 x 2
L20 SS8204060TN1 M4 x 6 P3 SMNO056030CNO 9/64 x 40 x 6 x 3
L21 SS8204080TNO M4 x 8 P4 SMNO066020CNO 11/64 x 40 x 6 x 2
L22 SS8204100TNO M4 x 10 P5 SMNO066030CNO 11/64 x 40 x 6 x 3
L23 SS8204120TNO M4 x 12 P6 SMNO067030CNO 11/64 x 40 x 7 x 3
L24 SS8205040TNO M5 x 4 P7 SMN167030CNO 11/64 x 40 x 7x 3
L25 SS8205050TNO M5 x 5 P8 SSN066XA0000 M16 1% Typel
L26 SS8205060TNO M5 x 6 P9 SSN002SD0000 M2 1% Typel
L27 SS8205080TNO M5 x 8 P10 SSN073SD0000 M23 1% Typel
L28 SS8205100TNO M5 x 10 P11 SSN075MZ0000 M25 13 Typel
L29 SS8205120TNO M5 x 12 P12 SSN003MZ0000 M3 1 Typel
L30 SS8205150TNO M5 x 15 P13 SSN003SC0000 M3 1% Typel
L31 SS8206050TNO M6 x 5 P14 SSN003SD0000 M3 1% Typel
L32 SS8206060TNO M6 x 6

45




RHEES mE #E RHES R #E
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
Fyk R14 WSP048005SD0 F Plain M4 x 8 x 0.5t
P Nut R15 WSP048008SCO E Plain M4 x 8 x 0.8t
P15 SSN403SD0000 M3 #278 Thumbscrew Type 2 R16 WSP048008SDO0 F Plain M4 x 8 x 0.8
P16 SSN203SC0000 M3 3% Type3 R17 WSP04A008MZ0 FE Plain M4 x 10 x 0.8 t
P17 SSN203SD0000 M3 3% Type3 R18 WSP04A008SCO FE Plain M4 x 10 x 0.8 t
P18 SSN285SC0000 M35 3% Type3 R19 WSP04A008SDO0 3 Plain M4 x 10 x 0.8 t
P19 SSN004SC0000 M4 1% Typel R20 WSP04C010SC0 F Plain M4x12x 1t
P20 SSN004SD0000 M4 178 Typel R21 WSP05A008SCO F Plain M5 x 10 x 0.8 t
P21 SSN204SC0000 M4 3% Type3 R22 WSP05A008SD0 FE Plain M5 x 10 x 0.8 t
P22 SSN204SD0000 M4 3% Type3 R23 WSP05C008MZ0 FE Plain M5 x 12 x 0.8 t
P23 SSN005SC0000 M5 17 Typel R24 WSP05C008SCO 3 Plain M5 x 12 x 0.8 t
P24 SSN005SD0000 M5 1% Typel R25 WSP05C008SD0 FE Plain M5 x 12 x 0.8 t
P25 SSN205SC0000 M5 3% Type3 R26 WSP06D010SCO F Plain M6 x 13 x 1.0 t
P26 SSN205SD0000 M5 3% Type3 R27 WSP06D010SD0 FE Plain M6 x 13 x 1.0 t
P27 SSN605SD0000 M5 &% Cap Screw R28 WSP06G010SCO F Plain M6 x 16 x 1.0 t
P28 SSN006SC0000 M6 17 Typel R29 WSP08G012SD0 T Plain M8 x 16 x 1.2 t
P29 SSN006SC1000 M6 178 (&) Typel(Lef) R30 WSP08J016SC0 F Plain M8 x 18 x 1.6 t
P30 SSN006SD0000 M6 178 Typel R31 WSP08J016SD0 F Plain M8 x 18 x 1.6 t
P31 SSN006SD1000 M6 178 (£) Typel(Lef) R32 WSP08J032SC0 F Plain M8 x 18 x 3.2 t
P32 SSN206SC0000 M6 3% Type3 R33 WSPO08N032SC0 F Plain M8 x 22 x 3.2 t
P33 SSN008SC0000 M8 1% Typel R34 WSP10S032SC0 T Plain M10 x 26 x 3.2t
P34 SSN008SD0000 M8 1% Typel R35 WSP12L520SC0 F Plain M12 x 20.5 x 2 t
P35 SSN208SC0000 M8 3% Type3 R36 WSP16Y025SD0 F Plain M16 x 32 x 2.5 t
P36 SSN208SD0000 M8 3% Type3 R37 WSS020000KD0 2 T4 Spring M2
P37 SSN010SC0000 M10 1% Typel R38 WSS760000KCO RFY Y Spring M2.6
P38 SSN710CD0000 M10 73> S4F  with Flange R39 WSS030000KCO AT Spring M3
P39 SSN710SC0000 M0 75 Uff  with Flange R40 WSS030000KDO 2S5 Spring M3
P40 SSN012SC0000 M12 1% Typel R41 WSS850000KCO X714 Spring M3.5
P41 SSN212SC0000 M12 3% Type3 R42 WSS040000KCO ZFY 4 Spring M4
P42 SSN212SD0000 M12 3% Type3 R43 WSS040000KDO RFY Y Spring M4
P43 SSN016SD0000 M16 1% Typel R44 WSS050000KCO RF) Y Spring M5
P44 SSN216SC0000 M16 3% Type3 R45 WSS050000KD0 2S5 Spring M5
P45 SSN216SD0000 M16 3% Type3 R46 WSS050000MZ0 RFY Y Spring M5
P46 SSN020SC0000 M20 1% Typel R47 WSS060000KCO 2 T4 Spring M6
R48 WSS060000KD0 R 7YY Spring M6
R49 WSS080000KCO R 7YY Spring M8
Ty — R50 WSS080000KDO 2S5 Spring M8
R Washer R51 WSS100000KCO RF1) Y Spring M10
R1 SS8204060TN1 F Plain M1.4x3x0.3t R52 WSS120000KCO 2714 Spring M12
R2 SS8204080TNO E Plain M2 x3.5x 0.5t R53 WSWO04B003TPO i Wave M4
R3 SS8204100TNO F Plain M2.6 x5x 0.5t R54 WSWO05B003TNO % Wave M5
R4 S$S8204120TNO F Plain M2.6 x7.5x0.5t R55 WSWOBA503TNO % Wave M6
R5 SS8205040TNO T Plain M3x 6 x 0.3t R56 WSL048505TPO W With teeth M4
R6 SS8205050TNO F Plain M3 x 6 x 05t R57 WSLO05A006TPO T With teeth M5
R7 SS8205060TNO F Plain M3x7x 05t R58 WSN080000SCO 8#4 Slant M8
RS SS8205080TNO E Plain M3x8x0.3t R59 WSC048005SCO M/\#* Disk Spring M4
R9 S$S8205100TNO FE Plain M3 x8x 05t
R10 SS8205120TNO F Plain M3 x8x 05t
R11 S$S8205150TNO FE Plain M3 x8x 05t
R12 SS8206050TNO FE Plain M3x8x 1t
R13 SS8206060TNO F Plain M4 x8x 0.5t

46




22. MBEEBRREX Numerical Index of Parts

mE B RHES i B RUES mE B RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.
619181500000 14-3 BPD630M3A000 1-2 CX1115600000 15-13
6427ET000000 17-10 BPE015000000 3-38 CX1115700000 15-10
6427ST600000 16-13 BPE200000000 3-29 CX1115800000 15-16
6445PSB31000 16-5 BPE300000000 9-41 CX1115900000 15-12
AC0208000000 3-32 BPE400000000 3-17 EC0720000000 10-2
AC0212030000 3-33 BPE400000000 9-44 EC0870000000 1-3
AC0304000000 6-10 BPE500000000 10-19 EC0906000001 14-29
AC0516000000 3-18 BPE500000000 12-25 EC0906000002 14-30
AC0517000000 3-19 BPES00N00000 15-17 EC0906000003 14-31
AC0518000000 3-20 BPE600N00000 15-5 EC0908000000 13-18
AH0203000000 2-14 BPF812121620 3-13 EC0909010000 13-19
AH0204010000 2-26 BPH70416L000 8-32 ECO0A03000000 6-16
AH0205000000 2-29 BPM4X10L0000 10-24 ECO0A05000000 5-9
AH0209010000 3-16 BPM4X10L0000 19-4 ECO0A06000000 5-1
AH0508000000 6-2 BPMB120620FD 7-7 ECO0A07000000 5-7
AH0509000000 6-14 BPN79A048000 4-25 ECO0A08000000 5-6
AH0510000000 6-8 BPSH3X4X2000 13-17 ECO0A09000000 5-4
AH0511000000 6-18 BPSP03120000 2-15 ECO0A1000S000 5-3
AH0512000000 6-21 BPTLA8100000 10-15 ECO0A12000000 5-29
AH0551000000 5-18 BPTLA8100000 12-22 ECO0A13010000 5-23
AH0552000000 5-16 BPTW12250000 7-5 ECO0A14010000 4-31
AH0553000000 5-15 BPWR10000000 5-17 ECO0A17000000 5-20
AH0571000000 4-21 €90029030000 8-20 ECO0A19010000 5-19
AH0951010150 13-20 C90516020000 3-28 ECO0A20000000 5-25
AT0206010000 3-11 C90517010000 3-30 ECO0A21000000 5-27
AT0206010000 6-9 C90519010000 3-26 ECO0A23000000 5-24
AT0304000000 9-32 C90523000000 3-22 ECO0A25000000 5-21
AT0323000000 9-22 C€90524000000 2-24 ECO0A31000000 6-20
AT0324001500 9-28 C90543010000 2-25 ECO0A33010000 6-22
AT0325001500 9-31 C€90544000000 3-31 ECO0A34000000 6-19
AT 0330000000 6-4 CC0918000150 13-22 ECO0A37000000 4-2
AT0339000000 6-7 CDOE16000000 4-36 ECO0A45000000 4-9
AT0404000000 3-8 CDOE18011500 4-34 ECO0A460S0000 5-32
AT0404000000 6-23 CDOE20L01200 4-28 ECO0A48010000 5-34
AT0405000000 3-9 CL0577000000 5-35 ECO0A53000000 4-30
AT0405000000 6-24 CL0578010000 5-36 ECO0A54000000 5-22
AT2311000000 9-26 CL0611020000 8-28 ECOA56A00000 5-37
AT6806E00000 3-21 CT0603010000 14-13 ECO0A56B00000 5-38
BF1318010000 10-28 CX0386000000 19-2 ECO0A61000000 4-35
BF1321A00000 10-26 CX0402000000 7-8 ECO0A65000000 5-28
BF1321B00000 10-27 CX0606010000 8-11 EC0A66011200 4-29
BP10P65P05TO 15-7 CX07A3000000 10-30 ECO0A67001500 4-27
BP150S5M525G 4-7 CX1103000000 14-8 ECO0A68000000 4-18
BP16P85P08TO 15-4 CX1115100000 15-8 ECO0B03000000 8-16
BP6003ZZ0000 2-7 CX1115200000 15-9 ECO0B03S00000 8-15
BP6004ZZ0000 4-10 CX1115300000 15-6 EC0C01000000 3-15
BP6201770000 2-11 CX1115400000 15-14 EC0C08000000 3-10
BPCFS4000000 5-30 CX1115500000 15-3 EC0C09020000 2-23

47




mE =] RHES mE =] RHEES mE =] RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.

ECO0C11000000 2-10 EG0218000000 3-24 FX0621010000 8-14
EC0C12010000 2-9 EG0219000000 4-32 FX0622000000 8-18
EC0C16000000 3-6 EG0220000000 6-15 FX0632000000 8-3
EC0D12010000 14-5 EG0228000000 2-28 FX0633010000 9-20
EC0G03L00000 10-23 EG0252000000 3-27 FX0645000000 8-26
ECOGO03R00000 10-25 EG0536000000 5-12 FX0645S00000 8-25
EC0J35000000 5-31 FC0213000000 3-12 FX0647A00000 8-12
EDOF13020000 9-19 FC0217010000 3-14 FX0647B00000 8-13
EDOF15010000 8-31 FC0224010000 2-18 1C0101000000 2-6
EDOF16000000 8-24 FC0226000000 3-23 1C0102000000 2-8
EDOF20001500 9-29 FC0A02000000 2-27 1C0201000000 3-2
EDOL11000000 14-32 FG7204010000 13-25 1C0202000000 3-5
EDOL12000000 14-33 FG7210000000 13-6 1C0203000000 3-7
EDOL14020000 14-28 FN0602001500 9-16 1C0204000000 2-12
EDOF23011500 9-18 FN0631011500 9-3 1C0205000000 2-1
EF0204000001 4-13 FN0632021500 9-12 1C0206000000 2-2
EF0206B00000 2-13 FN0633011500 9-10 1C0207000000 2-3
EF0209000000 2-17 FN0634000000 9-9 1C0208L00000 3-34
EF0211000000 2-16 FN0636000000 9-7 IC0208R00000 3-35
EF0519S00000 9-34 FN0637000000 9-8 1C0209000000 2-30
EF0554000000 5-2 FN0638000000 9-5 1C0301000000 10-13
EF0557000000 5-26 FN0639000000 9-4 1C0301000000 12-15
EF0605000000 8-29 FN0640000000 9-6 1C0302000000 10-16
EF0605000000 12-7 FN0642000000 9-13 1C0302000000 11-9
EF0606000000 8-23 FN0643000000 9-11 1C0302000000 12-23
EF0613220000 8-17 FN0644001500 8-30 1C0303000000 10-1
EF0615000000 8-21 FN0901010000 13-3 1C0304000000 10-29
EF0617010000 8-9 FN0903000000 13-13 IC0305000000 11-17
EF0619000000 8-5 FN0903000000 14-27 IC0306000000 11-8
EF0621000000 3-25 FN0904020000 13-4 IC0307000000 11-14
EF0623000300 8-6 FN0905000000 13-14 1C0308000000 11-13
EF0627000300 8-7 FN0906000000 13-7 1C0309000000 11-18
EF0637000000 9-23 FN0907000000 13-8 1C0310000000 11-6
EF0638000000 9-25 FN0910000150 13-23 1C0311000000 11-7
EF0639000000 9-24 FN0911000000 13-24 1C0312000000 11-19
EF06405Z211N 8-22 FN0912000150 13-27 1C0313000000 10-8
EF0642020000 8-19 FN0913000150 13-28 1C0314000000 10-9
EF0647000000 8-10 FN0915010150 13-15 1C0315000000 11-10
EF0904000000 14-10 FN0916010000 13-5 1C0316000000 10-3
EF09090A0000 14-6 FN0917L00000 13-29 1C0317000000 10-4
EF0910000000 13-10 FN0917R00000 13-30 1C0318000000 10-17
EF0910000000 14-7 FN0921000000 13-12 1C0319000000 10-18
EF0912000000 14-12 FN0922000000 13-9 1C0320000000 10-20
EF0913000000 14-9 FN0922000000 14-24 1C0321000000 10-10
EF0914000000 14-11 FX0519000000 5-8 1C0322000000 10-21
EF0939010000 14-2 FX0561010000 5-13 1C0323000000 10-11
EF0940000000 14-4 FX0564000000 5-5 1C0324000000 10-5
EF0942A00000 14-21 FX0569000150 4-37 1C0325000000 10-6
EF0942B00000 14-22 FX0615000000 8-8




mE =] RHES mE =] RHEES mE =] RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.

1C0326000000 12-17 1C0613000000 9-39 IC0904E00000 14-19
1C0327000000 12-16 1C0614000000 9-40 IC0904F00000 14-20
1C0328000000 11-5 1C0701000000 12-20 1C0905000000 15-2
1C0329000000 10-14 1C0702000000 12-14 1C0905S00000 15-1
1C0330000000 11-12 1C0703000000 12-13 1C0906001500 13-2
1C0331000000 11-11 1C0704000000 12-3 IC09070001500 13-32
1C0332000000 10-12 1C0705000000 12-21 1C0909000000 13-33
1C0333000000 10-7 1C0706000000 12-10 1C5101000000 16-2
1C0334510000 19-1 1C0707000000 12-5 1C5102000000 16-7
1C0335000000 11-15 1C0708000000 12-8 1C5201000000 18-6
1C0336000000 11-16 1C0709000000 12-11 IC5202A00000 18-3
1C0339000000 19-3 1C0710000000 12-12 1C5203000000 18-2
1C0401000000 7-6 1C0711000000 12-9 1C5204000000 18-1
1C0402000000 7-11 1C0712000000 12-19 IC5205000000 18-12
1C0403000000 7-3 1C0713000000 12-26 1C5206000000 18-7
1C0404000000 7-12 1C0714000000 12-24 IC5207000000 18-10
1C0405000000 7-4 1C0715000000 12-18 1C5208000000 18-5
1C0407000000 7-9 1C0716000000 12-4 1C5209000000 18-13
1C0502000000 4-1 1C0717000000 12-6 1C5210000000 18-8
IC0503A00000 4-17 1C0718000000 12-2 1C5211000000 18-11
1C0503B00000 7-2 1C0801000000 11 1C5401010000 16-12
1C0504000000 4-11 1C0802000000 1-5 1C5601000000 17-9
IC0505A00000 16-16 1C0803L00000 1-6 1C5602000000 17-11
1C0506000000 4-33 IC0803R00000 1-7 IC5603000000 17-8
1C0507000000 16-14 1C0805010000 1-18 IC5604000000 17-4
1C0509000000 4-5 1C0806010000 1-23 IC5605000000 17-5
1C0510000000 4-3 1C0807000000 1-13 IC5606000000 17-6
1C0511000000 4-8 1C0808010000 1-14 1C6201000000 4-4
1C0512000000 4-6 1C0810000000 17-1 1C6401000000 2-4
1C0513000000 7-14 1C0812000000 17-13 IC6401A00000 12-1
1C0514000000 7-15 1C0813000000 16-1 1C6402000000 11-1
1C0516000000 4-16 1C0814000000 16-6 1C6602000000 3-3
1C0517000000 4-12 1C0815000000 16-11 IC6603000000 9-46
1C0518000000 4-14 1C0816L00000 1-8 IC7201000000 7-13
1C0519000000 4-15 IC0816R00000 1-9 IC7602000000 10-22
1C0520010000 5-39 1C0817000000 1-12 IC7603000000 12-27
1C0521000000 6-13 1C0823000000 1-4 IC7604000000 17-15
1C0522000000 6-12 1C0831000000 16-20 IC7605000000 17-16
1C0523000000 6-17 1C0832000000 16-21 IC7605A00000 17-17
1C0524000000 6-11 1C0833000000 3-36 IC7606000000 11-2
1C0601000000 8-2 1C0834000000 3-37 IC7607000000 11-3
1C0603000000 9-1 1C0835000000 1-24 IC7608000000 18-17
1C0604000000 9-15 1C0839000000 1-19 IC7609000000 16-18
1C0605000000 9-33 1C0901000000 18-15 IC7610000000 16-17
1C0606000000 9-35 1C0902000000 18-16 IC7611000000 7-16
1C0607000000 9-36 1C0903000000 14-1 IC7614000000 18-21
1C0608000000 9-42 1C0904000150 14-14 IC7615000000 3-4
1C0609010000 9-45 1C0904A00000 14-15 JE0501000000 6-5
1C0610000000 9-43 1C0904B00000 14-16 LG0920010000 14-26
1C0611000000 9-37 1C0904C00000 14-17 LG0960010000 13-11
1C0612000000 9-38 1C0904D00000 14-18

49




mE =] RHES mE =] RHEES mE =] RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.
LG0960010000 14-25 UN26006215EC 9-17 SM150205A0CN A16
MEO503000NBL 2-22 UN2600851500 8-1 SM150205COCN A17
ME050402000 2-21 UN2601321500 9-2 SM150205F0CN A18
MEOQO505E20AMQ 2-19 UN6800330150 9-21 SM15422643TN A19
MEQ0523000000 4-19 UN6801721500 9-27 SM17017670CN A20
ME0525000000 4-20 UN6801821500 9-30 SM1C035675CN A21
MEQ0528020000 4-24 UN6802540000 6-1 SM10825690SH A22
ME053400S000 5-33 Z7010306SD00 13-26 SM146266B5CN A23
ME0555000000 5-14 Z7010410SD00 13-31 SM172316COCN A24
ME0560000000 4-22 Z7110310SD00 13-16 SM601105TH00 2-20
MEQ0571000000 4-23 MX0320D00270 19-6 SS6003080SCO A25
MEQ0572000000 4-26 MX0320E00180 19-7 SS6003080SD0O A26
ME0601020000 8-4 1C0822010000 19-16 SS6003100CCO A27
MX0320D00230 19-5 1C0806010000 19-21 SS6004100SCO A28
MX0521010000 8-27 1C0817000000 19-10 SS6202080TDO B1
MX0521010000 9-14 1C0807000000 19-11 SS6202100TDO B2
MX0523000000 6-6 1C0808010000 19-20 SS6276050TNO B3
PB0001A0ORV00 7-10 1C0808350000 19-22 SS6203030TNO B4
PB000200ET00 11-4 1C084000000 19-18 SS6203040TNO B5
PB000300NP0O0 17-2 UN0300210000 19-17 SS6203050TNO B6
PB000400NPO0 17-14 UN03002100CE 19-19 SS6203060TDO B7
PB000500NP0O0 18-14 EF0640571110 20-1 SS6203060TNO B8
PB001000PAQO 16-19 ME0504020000 20-2 SS6203080TDO B9
PB001200RE00O 18-20 MEO503000NBL 20-3 SS6203080TNO B10
PB001300RE00O 18-19 DP210500000T 20-4 SS6203100TDO B11
PB001300ZM00 2-5 DP210200000T 20-5 SS6203100TNO B12
PB001600ST00 17-7 DPOFFSET0000 20-6 SS6203120TNO B13
PB002300BF00 17-12 DPL000000001 20-7 SS6203150TDO B14
PB002300LP0O0 18-4 DPHASAMI0000 20-8 SS6203150TNO B15
PB002400BF00 16-10 LEP0O0000000T 20-9 SS6203160TNO B16
PB002600EBOO 18-18 DP400100000T 20-10 SS6203180TNO B17
PB004100PWO00 17-3 EDOL20000000 20-11 SS6203200TDO B18
PB005100SP00 18-9 DP2509000000 20-12 SS6203200TNO B19
PB006900EBOO 16-3 DP2505000000 20-13 SS6203250TNO B20
PB007000EBOO 16-8 100000000012 20-14 SS6203300TN1 B21
PB007100EBOO 16-4 SM15015430CN Al SS6204050TDO B22
PB007300EBOO 16-15 SM15015450CN A2 SS6204050TNO B23
PB007500EBOO 16-9 SM15015455CN A3 SS6204060TDO B24
RD6401S00000 3-1 SM15015460CN Ad SS6204060TNO B25
RX6402010000 6-3 SM16515530CN A5 SS6204080TDO B26
RX6402010000 7-1 SM14020540CN A6 SS6204080TNO B27
SM86025555CN 15-15 SM16516540SA A7 SS6204100TDO B28
SM86025680CN 15-11 SM17010540CN A8 SS6204100TNO B29
UN0300110000 1-15 SM1E515550CN A9 SS6204120TDO B30
UN03001100CE 1-17 SM14020560CN A10 SS6204120TNO B31
UNO03002100CE 19-15 SM15525560CN A1l SS6204150TNO B32
UN150501C000 14-23 SM15526570CN Al12 SS6204180TNO B33
UN23012015ES 13-1 SM15020580CN Al13 SS6204200TDO B34
UN2501102000 5-10 SM15530580CN Al4 SS6204200TNO B35
SM16025580CN A15 SS6204250TNO B36

50




mE =] RHES mE =] RHEES mE =] RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.
SS6204250TN1 B37 SS6506750TN1 B85 SM67018550CN D4
SS6204300TNO B38 SS6206800TN1 B86 SM67020550CN D5
SS6204350TNO B39 SS6206A00TNO B87 SM66015560CL D6
SS6204400TNO B40 SS6208120TNO B88 SM66015560CN D7
SS6204450TNO B41 SS6208150TNO B89 SM67020560CL D8
SS6205060TNO B42 SS6208150TPO B90 SM67020560CN D9
SS6205080TDO B43 SS6208200TNO B91 SM65817568CN D10
SS6205080TNO B44 SS6208250TNO B92 SM67020580CL D11
SS6205100TDO B45 SS6208300TNO B93 SM67020580CN D12
SS6205100TNO B46 SS6208350TNO B94 SM660255A0CN D13
SS6205100TPO B47 SS6208400TNO B95 SM670205COCN D14
SS6205120TNO B48 SS6208400TN1 B96 SM67015660CN D15
SS6205140TNO B49 SS6208450TNO B97 SM67530665CN D16
SS6205150MZ0 B50 SS6208450TN1 B98 SM675306A5CN D17
SS6205150TDO B51 SS6208500TNO B99 SM675306COCN D18
SS6205150TNO B52 SS6208600TNO B100 SM675256F0CN D19
SS6205160TNO B53 SS6208700TNO B101 SM69065CQ5CN D20
SS6205180TNO B54 SS6210200TNO B102 SS7003050SD0 D21
SS6205200TDO B55 SS6210250TNO B103 SS4164014MZ0 El
SS6205200TNO B56 SS6210300TNO B104 SS4102030MZ0 E2
SS6205220TNO B57 SS6210350TNO B105 SS4102040MZ0 E3
SS6205230TNO B58 SS6210400TNO B106 SS4102080MZ0 E4
SS6205250TNO B59 SS6212300TNO B107 SS4175030MZ0 E5
SS6205300TNO B60 SS6212350TNO B108 SS4175040MZ0 E6
SS6205350TNO B61 SS9303060SD0O C1 SS4175050MZ0 E7
SS6205350TN1 B62 SS9304080SD0 c2 SS4175080MZ0 E8
SS6205400TNO B63 SS9305100SD0 C3 SS4175130MZ0 E9
SS6205450TNO B64 SS9305150SC0 C4 SS4175130SD0 E10
SS6205500TNO B65 SS9305150SD0 C5 SS4103030MZ0 E11
SS6205500TN1 B66 SS9305200SD0 Cc6 SS4103030SD0 E12
SS6205550TNO B67 SS9306150SC0O c7 SS4103040CDO E13
SS6205600TNO B68 SS9306450SD0 Cc8 SS4103040MZ0 E14
SS6205600TN1 B69 SS9306500SC0O Cc9 SS4103040SD0 E15
SS6206080TNO B70 SS9306500SD0O C10 SS4103050MZ0 E16
SS6206090TNO B71 SS9306550SD0 C11 SS4103050SD0 E17
SS6206100TNO B72 SS9306650SD0 C12 SS4103060MZ0 E18
SS6206120TNO B73 SS9306750SC0O C13 SS4103060SA0 E19
SS6206150TNO B74 SS9308150TNO Ci14 SS4103060SD0O E20
SS6206180TNO B75 SS9308180TNO C15 SS4103080MZ0 E21
SS6206200TNO B76 SS9310300TNO C16 SS4103080SA0 E22
SS6206250TNO B77 S$S9310350SC0 C17 SS4103080SD0 E23
SS6206300TNO B78 SS9310350TNO C18 SS4103100SC1 E24
SS6206350TNO B79 SS9310400SC1 C19 SS4103100SD0O E25
SS6206400TNO B80 SS9312500TNO C20 SS4103110SC1 E26
SS6206450TNO B81 SS9312B0O0TNO c21 SS4103120MZ0 E27
SS6206450TN1 B82 SM66514540CL D1 SS4103120SD0 E28
SS6206500TN1 B83 SM66015550CL D2 SS4103140SA0 E29
SS6206650TNO B84 SM66015550CN D3 SS4103140SD0 E30

51




mE =] RHES mE =] RHEES mE =] RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.
SS4103150SD0 E31 SS1103150MZ0 F20 SS0103030MZ0 H12
SS4103160SD0 E32 SS1103160SD0O F21 SS0103030SD0 H13
SS4103200SD0 E33 SS1104050SD0O F22 SS0103040SD0 H14
SS4103300SD0 E34 SS1104060MZ0 F23 SS0103050MZ0 H15
SS4103400SD1 E35 SS1104060SD0O F24 SS0103050SD0 H16
SS4103500SD1 E36 S$S1104080MZ0 F25 SS0103060MZ0 H17
SS4104040SD0 E37 SS1104080SD0 F26 SS0103060SD0O H18
SS4104050SD0 E38 SS1104100MZ0 F27 SS0103060SA0 H19
SS4104060MZ0 E39 SS1104100SD0O F28 SS0103080SD0 H20
SS4104060SD0O E40 SS1104120SD0O F29 SS0103080SA0 H21
SS4104080SD0 E41 SS1104140SD0 F30 SS0103100MZ0 H22
SS4104100SD0O E42 SS1104150SD0O F31 SS0103100SD0O H23
SS4104120SD0 E43 SS1104200SD0O F32 SS0103200SD0O H24
SS4104150SD0 E44 SS1104220SD0 F33 SS0104040MZ0 H25
SS4104180SD0 E45 SS1104250SD0 F34 SS0104050MZ0 H26
SS4104300SD0 E46 SS1105060SD0O F35 SS0104050SD0O H27
SS4104500SD0 E47 SS1105080SD0O F36 SS0104060MZ0 H28
SS4104600SD1 E48 SS1105100MZ0 F37 SS0104060SD0O H29
SS4105060SD0O E49 SS1105100SD0O F38 SS0104065SD0 H30
SS4105070SD0 E50 SS1105120SD0 F39 SS0104080MZ0 H31
SS4105080SD0 E51 SS1105150SD0 F40 SS0104080SD0 H32
SS4105100MZ0 E52 SS1105300SD0O F41 SS0104080MZ2 H33
SS4105100SD0 E53 SS1105350SD0 F42 SS0104100MZ0 H34
SS4105120SD0 E54 SS1105400SD0O F43 SS0104100SD0O H35
SS4105300SD1 E55 SS1106150SCO F44 SS0104120SD0 H36
SS4105150SD0 E56 SS1106150SD0 F45 SS0104150SD0 H37
SS4105450SD1 E57 SS1106350SD0O F46 SS0104200SD0 H38
SS4105500SD1 E58 S$S1108120SD0 F47 SS0105050SD0 H39
SS4105600SD1 E59 SS1108700TNO F48 SS0105060SD0O H40
SMA55005A0CN F1 SMC5000460CL G1 SS0105065SD0 H41
SMB7000680CN F2 SMC5000530CL G2 SS0105070SD0O H42
SS1102060SD0O F3 SMC5000535CL G3 SS0105080MZ0 H43
SS1103040MZ0 F4 SMC5000540CL G4 SS0105080SD0 H44
SS1103040SD0O F5 SMC5000560CL G5 SS0105100MZ0 H45
SS1103050MZ0 F6 SMC5000570CL G6 SS0105100SD0O H46
SS1103050SD0O F7 SMC5000595CL G7 SS0105120MZ0 H47
SS1003060SD0O F8 SMC50005C0CL G8 SS0105120SD0 H48
SS1103060MZ0 F9 SMF6016470CL H1 SS0105150SD0 H49
SS1103060SD0O F10 SMF8020530CL H2 SS0105200SD0 H50
SS1103070SD0O F11 SMF8020540CL H3 SS0105250SD0 H51
SS1003080SD0 F12 SME9510540CM H4 SS0105300SD0 H52
SS1103080MZ0 F13 SMF8020560CL H5 SS0105350SD0 H53
SS1103080SCO F14 SMF8020580CL H6 SS0106080SD0O H54
SS1103080SD0 F15 SS0175030MZ0 H7 SS0106100SD0O H55
SS1103080SNO F16 SS0175030SD0 H8 SS0106220SD0 H56
SS1103100SD0O F17 SS0175040MZ0 H9 SS0106250SD0 H57
SS1103120MZ0 F18 SS0175040SA0 H10 SS0106350SD0O H58
SS1103120SD0 F19 SS0175040SD0 H11 SS0106400SD0O H59

52




mE =] RHES mE =] RHEES mE =] RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.

SS3102030MZ0 Ji SS8205100TNO L28 SSN204SC0000 P21
SS3103080SD0 J2 SS8205120TNO L29 SSN204SD0000 P22
SS3103080SEO J3 SS8205150TNO L30 SSN005SC0000 P23
SS3103100MZ0 Ja SS8206050TNO L31 SSN005SD0000 P24
SMKO0000435CN Kl SS8206060TNO L32 SSN205SC0000 P25
SMKO0000560CN K2 SS8206080TNO L33 SSN205SD0000 P26
SMKO0000625CN K3 SS8206100TNO L34 SSN605SD0000 P27
SMKO0000635CN K4 SS8206180TNO L35 SSN006SC0000 P28
SMKO0000640CN K5 SS8208080TNO L36 SSN006SC1000 P29
SMKO0000650CN K6 SS8208100TNO L37 SSN006SD0000 P30
SMKO000A50CN K7 SS8208150TNO L38 SSN006SD1000 P31
SMKOO00AAOCN K8 SS3203040SC0 M1 SSN206SC0000 P32
SMKOO0OAFOCN K9 SS3204060SC0O M2 SSN008SC0000 P33
SMKOO0O0AHOCN K10 SS3204080SC0 M3 SSN008SD0000 P34
SMKO0000B40CN K11 SS3204080SD0 M4 SSN208SC0000 P35
SMKO0000B45CN K12 SS3205100SC0O M5 SSN208SD0000 P36
SMKO0000B50CN K13 SS3205100SD0O M6 SSN010SC0000 P37
SMKO000B60CN K14 SSA003060000 N1 SSN710CDO0000 P38
SMKO0000B80CN K15 SSA003080000 N2 SSN710SC0000 P39
SMKO000CCOCN K16 SSA003150000 N3 SSN012SC0000 P40
SS8005060TNO K17 SSA003160000 N4 SSN212SC0000 P41
SMJ0000425CN L1 SSA003180000 N5 SSN212SD0000 P42
SMJ0000430CN L2 SSA004080000 N6 SSN016SD0000 P43
SMJ0000690CN L3 SSA004100000 N7 SSN216SC0000 P44
SMJ0000640CN L4 SSA004550000 N8 SSN216SD0000 P45
SMJ0000660CN L5 SSA005100000 N9 SSN020SC0000 P46
SMJ0000680CN L6 SSA005120000 N10 UN0300110000 1-20
SMJ0000A40CN L7 SSA005140000 N11 UNO03001100CE 1-21
SMJ0000A90CN L8 SSA005180000 N12 WSP640303MZ0 R1
SS8275030TNO L9 SMNO046030CNO P1 WSP023505XZ0 R2
SS8203020TNO L10 SMNO056020CL0O P2 WSP765005XB0 R3
SS8203030TNO L11 SMNO056030CNO P3 WSP767505XB0 R4
SS8203040TNO L12 SMN066020CNO P4 WSP036003XZ0 R5
SS8203050TNO L13 SMNO066030CNO P5 WSP036005SC0 R6
SS8203060TNO L14 SMNO067030CNO P6 WSP037005SD0 R7
SS8203080TNO L15 SMN167030CNO P7 WSP038003SD0 R8
SS8204030TNO L16 SSN066XA0000 P8 WSP038005MZ0 R9
SS8204040TNO L17 SSN002SD0000 P9 WSP038005SC0 R10
SS8204050TNO L18 SSN073SD0000 P10 WSP038005SD0 R11
SS8204060TNO L19 SSN075MZ0000 P11 WSP038100SD0 R12
SS8204060TN1 L20 SSN003MZ0000 P12 WSP048005SC0O R13
SS8204080TNO L21 SSNO003SC0000 P13 WSP048005SD0 R14
SS8204100TNO L22 SSNO003SD0000 P14 WSP048008SCO R15
SS8204120TNO L23 SSN403SD0000 P15 WSP048008SD0 R16
SS8205040TNO L24 SSN203SC0000 P16 WSP04A008MZ0 R17
SS8205050TNO L25 SSN203SD0000 P17 WSP04A008SCO R18
SS8205060TNO L26 SSN285SC0000 P18 WSP04A008SD0 R19
SS8205080TNO L27 SSN004SC0000 P19 WSP04C010SCO R20

SSN004SD0000 P20 WSP05A008SCO R21

53




mE =] RHES mE =] RHEES mE =] RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.
WSPO05A008SD0 R22
WSP05C008MZ0 R23
WSP05C008SCO R24
WSP05C008SD0 R25
WSP06D010SCO R26
WSP06D010SD0 R27
WSP06G010SCO R28
WSP08G012SD0 R29
WSP08J016SCO R30
WSP08J016SDO0O R31
WSP08J032SCO0 R32
WSPO08N032SC0 R33
WSP10S032SC0 R34
WSP12L520SC0 R35
WSP16Y025SD0 R36
WSS020000KDO R37
WSS760000KCO R38
WSS030000KCO R39
WSS030000KDO R40
WSS850000KCO R41
WSS040000KCO R42
WSS040000KDO R43
WSS050000KCO R44
WSS050000KD0O R45
WSS050000MZ0 R46
WSS060000KCO R47
WSS060000KD0O R48
WSS080000KCO R49
WSS080000KDO R50
WSS100000KCO R51
WSS120000KCO R52
WSWO04B003TPO R53
WSWO05B003TNO R54
WSWO06A503TNO R55
WSL048505TP0O R56
WSLO5A006TPO R57
WSNO080000SCO0 R58
WSC048005SCO R59




>, A

N
7AYo EBERS
AUSA TTATAEER T 7923V RTLYIL—T T 4488650 BAENATEHBE 2 TE 1 Hitr
B :(0566)24-8695 Fax: (0566)24-8895

AISIN SEIKI CO.,LTD.

HEAD OFFICE

Sales & Marketing Dept., Fashion system group
2-1 Asahi-machi, Kariya City, Aichi 448-8650 Japan
Phone: +81-566-24-8695 Fax: +81-566-24-8895
http://www.aisin.co.jp

E-mail: fashion@cld.aisin.co.jp
ESP9000PC-0304

Printed in Japan



